

Normals (1991-2020)

Records (began on January 1, 1902)

Temperature (°F)			Date	Precipitation (in.)		
High	Low	Avg		Daily	Month	Year
92	75	84	1	0.30	0.30	31.52
92	75	84	2	0.31	0.61	31.83
92	75	84	3	0.32	0.93	32.15
92	75	84	4	0.31	1.24	32.46
92	75	84	5	0.32	1.56	32.78
92	75	84	6	0.31	1.87	33.09
92	75	84	7	0.31	2.18	33.40
92	75	84	8	0.32	2.50	33.72
92	75	84	9	0.32	2.82	34.04
92	75	84	10	0.33	3.15	34.37
92	75	84	11	0.34	3.49	34.71
92	75	84	12	0.35	3.84	35.06
92	75	84	13	0.35	4.19	35.41
92	75	84	14	0.36	4.55	35.77
92	75	84	15	0.35	4.90	36.12
92	75	84	16	0.34	5.24	36.46
92	75	84	17	0.34	5.58	36.80
92	75	83	18	0.34	5.92	37.14
92	75	83	19	0.33	6.25	37.47
92	75	83	20	0.33	6.58	37.80
92	75	83	21	0.33	6.91	38.13
92	75	83	22	0.34	7.25	38.47
92	75	83	23	0.35	7.60	38.82
91	75	83	24	0.36	7.96	39.18
91	75	83	25	0.36	8.32	39.54
91	75	83	26	0.35	8.67	39.89
91	75	83	27	0.36	9.03	40.25
91	75	83	28	0.35	9.38	40.60
91	75	83	29	0.36	9.74	40.96
91	75	83	30	0.35	10.09	41.31
91	75	83	31	0.34	10.43	41.65

Maximum Temperature (°F)					Minimum Temperature (°F)					Precipitation (in.)		
Highest	Year	Date	Lowest	Year	Highest	Year	Date	Lowest	Year	Date	Max	Year
97	1986*	1	82	1910	80	2021	1	67	1952*	1	2.57	2010
96	1942	2	78	2001	79	2021	2	70	1955*	2	1.87	1948
97	1991*	3	78	2001	79	2011	3	70	1955	3	3.54	1940
100	1942	4	80	1909	79	2011*	4	70	1944*	4	2.08	1969
98	1942	5	79	1939	79	1962	5	70	1925*	5	2.77	2020
99	1942	6	78	1939*	80	1935	6	70	1939*	6	2.44	1939
97	1987	7	83	1950*	82	1910	7	70	1920	7	2.10	1941
97	2012*	8	82	1928	80	2008	8	69	1918*	8	2.00	2021
98	1987	9	84	1928	79	2019*	9	69	1950*	9	2.58	1907
97	1987	10	76	1911	79	1984	10	68	1921	10	2.85	1967
95	2016*	11	80	1922	80	1999*	11	69	1914*	11	4.75	1967
97	1985	12	83	2012*	79	2019*	12	70	1954*	12	2.07	1915
97	1942	13	78	1928	79	2010*	13	68	1908	13	3.89	1990
98	1997	14	81	1910	80	2010*	14	69	1910	14	5.12	2007
98	1995	15	80	1910	81	2011*	15	71	1976*	15	1.62	1966
97	1990	16	84	1910*	79	2012	16	69	1947	16	1.84	2019
97	1996	17	76	1922	81	1943	17	68	1956	17	3.10	2015
98	1997*	18	82	1922	80	1981	18	70	1956*	18	2.94	1922
96	2021*	19	78	1982	79	2014*	19	68	1938	19	3.62	2008
98	1987	20	83	1986*	79	2014*	20	70	1953*	20	3.04	1981
97	2014	21	79	1909	79	2008	21	70	1947*	21	3.95	1981
96	2017*	22	79	1910	79	1969*	22	69	1956	22	1.89	1935
96	2016*	23	81	1905	78	2016*	23	67	1957	23	4.56	1978
97	2014*	24	77	1913	79	2016*	24	65	1957*	24	7.47	1913
96	1989*	25	77	1906	80	2020	25	69	1942*	25	5.44	2017
97	1987*	26	81	2017	79	2011	26	68	1917	26	2.37	1968
96	1998*	27	79	2017	81	2011	27	67	1917	27	5.63	2017
96	1997*	28	80	1908	80	2019	28	69	1917	28	1.71	1994
97	1978	29	84	2011*	80	1995*	29	69	1917	29	2.05	1954
97	1990	30	78	1932	81	1981	30	68	1917	30	6.82	1932
96	1987*	31	81	1953	79	1995*	31	69	1917	31	2.39	1979

Monthly Normals				Monthly Records			
High	91.7	Precip.	10.43	Warmest:	84.8 in 1987	Wettest:	17.64 in 1932
Low	75.1	HDD	0	Coollest:	79.6 in 1906	Driest:	3.12 in 1919
Avg	83.4	CDD	570		& 1904		

* Last of Multiple Occurrences